

Tenderers are invited from suppliers / contractors registered with Ministry of Finance (MOF) / Pusat Khidmat Kontraktor (PKK) / Construction Industry Development Board Malaysia (CIDB) and Tenaga Nasional Berhad (TNB) for supply / work as follows:

Tender No:	RFX 4000044332 T-19065				
Description:	SUPPLY, INSTALL & COMMISSIONING OF RTCC FOR GRID MAINTENANCE, GRID DIVISION:				
	MAINHEAD 1: KUALA LUMPUR	MAINHEAD 4: EASTERN ZONE			
	MAINHEAD 2: SELANGOR	MAINHEAD 5: NORTHERN ZONE			
	MAINHEAD 3: SOUTHERN ZONE				
MOF/CIDB Kod Bidang:	G7 ME E25 / G6 ME E25 / G5 ME E25 / G4	4 ME E25 / G3 ME E25 / G2 ME E25			
Tender Fee:	RM 1,000.00				
Floatation Start Date:	08/03/2023				
Closing Date and Time:	31/03/2023, 5.00 pm				
Sale & Submission of Tender	<sup>*</sup> e-tender				
Document:					

## **1. Tender Briefing**

Date	Time	Location
10/03/2023	09:00 am	Cisco webex: https://tnb.webex.com/tnb/j.php?MTID=md97beb0435d21fb85d3260f546097575

## 2. Site Visit

Date	Time	Location
13 - 22/03/2023	Various Time	Various Location (Please refer Attachment)

## **<u>3. Contact info for General Enquiries</u>**

• Ruzaiha bt. Elias : ruzaiha.elias@tnb.com.my

### 4. Contact info for Technical Enquiries

• Mohd Nublan Hakimi bin Mohd Asri : nublan.hakimi@tnb.com.my

#### Notice of e-Tender Requirement:

- This is an electronic tender under the implementation of Supply Chain Management System (SCMS). Tender document can only be acquired online; therefore it is not available for sale at TNB tender counter.
- For guidelines on tender participation, and tender fee online payment. Please Visit SRM website : <u>https://www.tnb.com.my/doing-business-with-tnb/suppliers/supplier-relationship-management</u>
- Manual or hardcopy submission may result in rejection of your tender response
- This tender is only open for participation to suppliers that have registered as Supplier Self-Service (SUS Supplier).
- All relevant certificates must be updated in SUS Portal to enable supplier's participation.

## **Tender Fee Payment**

- Payments made for tender fee are not refundable.
- RFx or eTender should be made via online payment. Kindly refer to the userguide for online payment here: https://www.tnb.com.my/assets/files/PANDUAN\_PENGGUNA\_(SUPPLIER)\_PEMBAYARAN\_PEMBEKAL(FPX).pdf
- For Normal/ manual tender, please refer to the tender advertisement and initiator of the tender

All existing TNB Suppliers who wish to charge TNB with SST must send a copy of Royal Malaysian Customs Department letter to TNB Supplier Registration Unit via e-mail to <a href="mailto:ssdproc@tnb.com.my">ssdproc@tnb.com.my</a>.

Tenaga Nasional Berhad does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender nor to assign any reason for the rejection of any tender nor will it be responsible for any cost incurred by the tenderers.

# ATTACHMENT SITE VISIT DETAILS

## RFx 4000044332 SENARAI BUTIRAN LAWATAN TAPAK

SCOPE	ZONE	DATE	MH	PMU		TIME	PIC SITE VISIT	HP NO
RTCC	KLUM	16-Mar-2023	Α	BTRT	Bukit Tinggi Resort	1000 am	Syafiq	016-667 1990
RTCC	KLUM	16-Mar-2023	Α	CJYA	Cyberjaya	1400 pm	Syafiq	016-667 1990
RTCC	SELG	17-Mar-2023	В	CBPS	Connaught Bridge Power Station	1000 am	Malik	013-731 8531
RTCC	SOUTH	13-Mar-2023	с	MPSS	Malacca Power Station (Tanjung Kling Power Station)	1000 am	Noraein	017-369 6580
RTCC	SOUTH	13-Mar-2023	С	AFMS	A Famosa, Melaka	1400 pm	Noraein	017-369 6580
RTCC	SOUTH	14-Mar-2023	с	PPJG 132kV	Pasir Panjang, Negeri Sembilan	1000 am	Annur Zikri	019-266 7883
RTCC	EAST	15-Mar-2023	D	MRAN	Maran, Pahang	1000 am	Yusrizal	019-388 9212
RTCC	EAST	15-Mar-2023	D	TMID	Temerloh Industri	1400 pm	Yusrizal	019-388 9212
RTCC	NORTH	22-Mar-2023	Ε	KLBG	Klebang, Perak	1000 am	Muhammad Faiq	019-983 8523